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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1780
ANSWERED ON:23.03.2012
ALLEGATIONS AGAINST SOLAR POWER DEVELOPERS
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there have been any allegations against some solar power developers in the Jawaharlal Nehru National Solar Mission
(JNNSM);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether a joint panel of various Ministries has been constituted to investigate and report in the matter;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the further action taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a) & (b): It has been alleged that some solar power developers have violated the guidelines of Jawaharlal Nehru National Solar Mission (JNNSM) to get more projects than permissible.

(c),(d) & (e): Yes, Madam. The Ministry has constituted an inter- Ministerial Committee consisting of representatives of Ministries of New and Renewable Energy, Power and Corporate Affairs to inquire into the allegations.
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